Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 06 - (U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
103/	015000
To the Director of the 0.5. Patent and Trademark Office, Fig.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	Name: Centerpin Technology Inc.
	ώ O O O
d	
NAdditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 N	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 216 E. Government St.
Execution Date(s) <u>20 May 2005</u>	_
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Pensacola</u>
Joint Research Agreement	State: Florida
Government Interest Assignment	Country: US Zip:32501-6019
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	2.p. <u>02001 0010</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖌 No
40.00 0P Additional numbers and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:_1
Name: Jefferson Perkins	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>
Internal Address:Suite 102	_ Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 210 W. 22nd Street	Enclosed
Street Address: 210 W. 22nd Street	
Street Address: 210 W. 22nd Street City: Oak Brook	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information
City: Oak Brook	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
City: <u>Oak Brook</u> State: <u>IL</u> Zip: <u>60523</u>	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
City: Oak Brook State: IL Zip:60523 Phone Number: 630 990 4503	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
City: Oak Brook State: IL Zip:60523 Phone Number: 630 990 4503 Fax Number: 640 990 4511	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
City: <u>Oak Brook</u> State: IL Zip: <u>60523</u> Phone Number: <u>630 990 4503</u> Fax Number: <u>640 990 4511</u> Email Address: <u>iperkins@daspinaument.com</u>	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
City: Oak Brook State: IL Zip:60523 Phone Number: 630 990 4503 Fax Number: 640 990 4511 Email Address: jperkins@daspinaument.com 9. Signature:	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name
City: Oak Brook State: IL Zip:60523 Phone Number: 630 990 4503 Fax Number: 640 990 4511 Email Address: jperkins@daspinaument.com Image: Comparison of the second s	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, the undersigned inventor of residence as listed, having invented a certain new and useful improvement as below entitled, for which I have applied for a United States patent, said application having been executed on the date set forth below; and

WHEREAS, CENTERPIN TECHNOLOGY INC. (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a corporation of the State of Florida, with an address of 216 E. Government St., Pensacola, Florida 32501-6019, desires to acquire my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to said application and any patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof; and I authorize and request the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue all patents for said invention, insofar as my interest is concerned, to Assignee.

I also assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications for and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in Assignee's own name throughout the world including all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such right, title and interest in Assignee.

I will communicate to Assignee any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of Assignee, I will testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make lawful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to vest title in Assignee and to aid Assignee to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries. Address all correspondence to:

Daspin & Aument, LLP 210 W. 22nd Street, Suite 102 Oak Brook, Illinois 60523 Fax 630 990 4511

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 43138

I hereby acknowledge that Daspin & Aument, LLP represents the assignee of the above-identified invention and does not represent me.

I declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Attorney Docket No.:

Full Name of Sole Inventor:

Inventor's signature:

Date:

Residence:

Citizenship:

Post Office Address:

 $\frac{219507-00086}{5/20/05}$

Gulf Breeze, Florida

United States

4270 Walden Way Gulf Breeze, FL 32563

219507.00086.22867637.1

RECORDED: 05/31/2005